



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

2-TIME NBA MVP STEPH CURRY JOINS THE FRAY AT AMERICAN CENTURY CHAMPIONSHIP

Dell Curry also in field for 27th Tahoe Celeb Golf Tourney

July 9, 2016 (*SOUTH LAKE TAHOE Calif./Nev.*) – Two-time NBA Most Valuable Player Steph Curry will join superstar athletes and entertainers at the American Century Championship celebrity golf tournament in Lake Tahoe later this month. (www.americancenturychampionship.com)

Well known as an accomplished golfer, Curry finished fourth in the 2013 event and was immediately installed as one of the favorites to win, listed at 5-1 by the Harrah's and Harveys Race & Sports Book. Curry's father, Dell, who enjoyed a 16-year NBA career, is also in the field as is Curry's Golden State Warriors teammate Andre Iguodala.

The tournament is Friday-Sunday, July 22-24, at Edgewood Tahoe Golf Course with eight hours of live coverage set for NBCSN on Friday and NBC Sports Saturday and Sunday.

An outstanding high school golfer in North Carolina, Curry made his American Century Championship debut in 2010 following his rookie NBA season and finished tied for 28th place behind Michael Jordan (22nd), Marshall Faulk (18th) and Mark Rypien (6th). In 2013, Curry returned to Lake Tahoe and led in the final round after 11 holes before finishing fourth, just three points behind winner Billy Joe Tolliver.

Curry will make the 200-mile journey from the Bay Area to Lake Tahoe just five weeks after the Warriors' appearance in the NBA Finals against the Cleveland Cavaliers in their attempt to repeat as NBA Champions.

He will join a prominent lineup of more than 90 celebrities, including actor and musical artist Justin Timberlake, TNT NBA analyst Charles Barkley, NFL MVP and Green Bay Packers quarterback Aaron Rodgers, actor/comedian Ray Romano, NFL quarterbacks Carson Palmer, Ryan Fitzpatrick and Alex Smith, coaches Jim Harbaugh and Marvin Lewis and Hall of Famers Jerry Rice, Emmitt Smith and Marcus Allen. The 27th annual tournament features \$600,000 in prize money and has raised over \$4.2 million for charity.



#####

For further information, contact: Steve Griffith Vizion Group 484/433-7757 (East Coast)

Phil Weidinger Weidinger Public Relations 775/588-2412 (West Coast)



Steph Curry joins the ranks at the 27th annual American Century Championship. *Courtesy: Brian Williams/Media West Group*

About American Century Investments

Tournament title sponsor American Century Investments is a leading privately held investment management firm, committed to delivering superior investment performance and building long-term client relationships since its founding in 1958. Serving investment professionals, institutions, corporations and individual investors, American Century Investments offers a variety of actively managed investment disciplines through an array of products including mutual funds, institutional separate accounts, commingled trusts and sub-advisory accounts. Delivering investment results to clients enables American Century Investments to distribute over 40 percent of its profits to the Stowers Institute for Medical Research, a 500-person, non-profit basic biomedical research organization. The Institute is the controlling owner of American Century Investments and has received dividend payments totaling over \$1.2 billion since 2000. For more information about American Century Investments, visit www.americancentury.com.

About the Lake Tahoe Visitors Authority

Designated the "America's Best Lake" by USA TODAY readers (2012), Tahoe South combines the distinctive appeal of two worlds: spectacular natural beauty and a modern tourism destination with an array of outdoor recreation, entertainment, nightlife and gaming. Tahoe's timeless splendor and an emerging economic diversity toward health and wellness, green business practices and sustainability continue to define its inimitable personality. For information about lodging, recreation and family packages at Tahoe South, call 1-800-288-2463 or log onto www.TahoeSouth.com.